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June 6, 2018 

Honorable Jeffrey Watson 

Administrative Law Judge 

Piatt Place, Suite 220 

301 Fifth Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Re: Pa. PUC et al. v. Columbia Gas of Pa., Inc., Docket No. R-2018-2647577 

CAUSE-PA Statement 1  

Dear Judge Watson, 

Enclosed, please find the Direct Testimony of Mitchell Miller on behalf of the Coalition 

for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA), 

CAUSE-PA Statement 1, in the above referenced matter.  A copy has been served on all 

parties, as indicated in the attached Certificate of Service.   

Respectfully, 

Elizabeth Marx 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

CC: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Certificate of Service and Cover Letter Only) 

Parties of Record 

Enclosures 



  1 

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

        

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al., : 

       : 

 v.       : Docket No. R-2018-2647577 

       : 

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.   : 

 

Certificate of Service 

 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of The Direct Testimony of Mitchell 

Miller on Behalf of The Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in 

Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA), CAUSE-PA Statement 1, upon the parties of record in the above 

captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the manner 

and upon the persons listed below.  

 

VIA First Class Mail and Email  

 

The Honorable Jeffrey Watson 

Administrative Law Judge 

Piatt Place, Suite 220 

301 Fifth Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

jeffwatson@pa.gov  

 

Michael W. Hassell, Esq. 

Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esq. 

Post & Schell, PC 

17 North Second Street, 12th Fl 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

mhassell@postschell.com 

lberkstresser@postschell.com  

 

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq. 

Meagan B. Moore, Esq. 

Nicole M. Paloney 

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.  

Southpointe Industrial Park 

121 Champion Way, Suite 100 

Canonsburg, PA 15317 

tjgallagher@nisource.com 

mbmoore@nisource.com 

 

 

 

Joseph Vullo, Esq. 

Community Action Assoc. of Pennsylvania 

1460 Wyoming Avenue 

Forty Fort, PA 18704 

jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  

 

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. 

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 

100 N. 10th Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

tsstewart@hmslegal.com  

 

Lauren Burge, Esq. 

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 

Hayley E. Dunn, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street 

5th Floor Forum Place 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

lburge@paoca.org 

dlawrence@paoca.org 

hdunn@paoca.org  
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Daniel G. Asmus 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

300 North Second Street 

Suite 202 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

dasmus@pa.gov  

 

Erika McLain, Esq. 

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 

PA Public Utility Commission 

PO Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

ermclain@pa.gov  

 

Charis Mincavage, Esq. 

Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq. 

McNees Wallace and Nurick, LLC 

100 Pine Street 

PO Box 1166 

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 

ahylander@mcneeslaw.com  

 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 

William E. Lehman, Esq. 

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 

Hawke McKeon and Sniscak, LLP 

100 N. 10th Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 

welehman@hmslegal.com   

 

Dan Clearfield, Esq. 

Kristine Marsilio, Esq. 

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 

213 Market Street, 8th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 

kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com  

 

First Class Mail ONLY:  

 

G. Blair Bauer 

657 Maple Lane 

Sewickley, PA 15143 

 

Philip L. Bloch 

341 Ridge Ave. 

McSherrystown, PA 17344 

 

EMAIL ONLY:  

 

Jim Crist, jlcrist@aol.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

 

 

 

      Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., PA ID: 309014 

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

717-236-9486 

June 6, 2018     pulp@palegalaid.net 

  


